



PROJECT 20-01A SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				Superior Sewer and Water, Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER																			
SS-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	720	\$ 99.00	\$ 71,280.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 76,320.00	\$ 115.71	\$ 83,311.20	\$ 156.00	\$ 112,320.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 96,480.00
SS-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 61.26	\$ 6,126.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00
SS-03	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Lateral (Natural Backfill)	LF	100	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 92.87	\$ 9,287.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
SS-04	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	1,550	\$ 88.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 127,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 175,150.00	\$ 159.71	\$ 247,550.50	\$ 137.00	\$ 212,350.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 178,250.00
SS-05	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 76.28	\$ 3,051.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 7,280.00
SS-06	Provide 8" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	2	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 384.00
SS-07	Provide 8" x 4" Sanitary Wye	EA	12	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 821.64	\$ 9,859.68	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00
SS-08	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	45	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,856.38	\$ 83,537.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 34,560.00
SS-09	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	80	\$ 328.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 365.09	\$ 29,207.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 24,400.00
SS-10	Construct Outside Drop	LS	1	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,615.00	\$ 7,615.00
SS-11	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
SS-12	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00
SS-13	Sanitary Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint-5'	EA	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 5,908.50	\$ 5,908.50	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
SS-14	Sanitary Sewer Dig Down and Repair Lateral (Leonard & Lost Dauphin)	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 15,432.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 26,350.00
SS-15	Plug Existing Sanitary Lateral (Reid Street)	EA	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
SS-16	Dig Down and Verify Active Sanitary Lateral	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,740.00
STORM SEWER																			
ST-01	Provide 60" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer Granular Backfill	LF	750	\$ 361.00	\$ 270,750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 311,250.00	\$ 322.05	\$ 241,537.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 333,000.00
ST-02	Provide 60" RCP Class IV Storm Sewer Natural Backfill	LF	350	\$ 249.00	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 167.29	\$ 58,551.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 112,700.00
ST-03	Provide 12" PVC Storm Sewer or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	110	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 68.61	\$ 7,547.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 13,310.00
ST-04	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	100	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 68.68	\$ 6,868.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
ST-05	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	800	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 60,800.00
ST-06	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 50.43	\$ 30,258.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,200.00
ST-07	Provide 8" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 455.51	\$ 9,110.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,680.00
ST-08	Provide 10' Diameter Storm Manhole or Variable Tee Manhole	VF	20	\$ 905.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 13,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 549.49	\$ 10,989.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 19,300.00
ST-09	Provide 9' Diameter Storm Manhole or Variable Tee Manhole	VF	20	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 538.72	\$ 10,774.40	\$ 860.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 28,800.00
ST-10	Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole or Variable Tee Manhole	VF	25	\$ 772.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 388.95	\$ 9,723.75	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 18,250.00
ST-11	Provide 7' Diameter Storm Manhole or Variable Tee Manhole	VF	20	\$ 772.00	\$ 15,440.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 431.11	\$ 8,622.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 20,300.00
ST-12	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 676.64	\$ 6,766.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
ST-13	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 720.36	\$ 3,601.80	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00
ST-14	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,125.21	\$ 6,375.63	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 7,620.00
ST-15	Core Drill Manhole	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
ST-16	Reconnect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure	EA	3	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
ST-17	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint-5'	EA	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
ST-18	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances (Outward Ave)	LS	1	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 952.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 5,790.00
ST-19	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances (Innovation Ct)	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00
ST-20	Remove Existing Storm Sewer (West De Pere High School)	LF	725	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 97,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 95.35	\$ 69,128.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 126,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108,750.00
ST-21	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Manholes (West De Pere High School)	EA	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00
ST-22	Bulkhead 72" Storm Sewer (West De Pere High School)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,323.00	\$ 2,323.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
ST-23	Remove Obstruction from Pipe	LS	1	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
WATERMAIN																			
W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main Open Cut Natural Backfill	LF	450	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 37,350.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main Open Cut Granular	LF	200	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 91.13	\$ 18,226.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 22,600.00
W-03	Provide 12" PVC Water Main Directional Drill	LF	150	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 131.37	\$ 19,705.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00
W-04	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	3,100	\$ 72.00	\$ 223,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 77.24	\$ 239,444.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 303



PROJECT 20-01A SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				Superior Sewer and Water, Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
W-21	Provide Hydrant 7.5' Bury	EA	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 4,476.32	\$ 13,428.96	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00
W-22	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,261.00	\$ 4,261.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00
W-23	Provide 1/2 Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
W-24	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE																			
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing (Ash Street)	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
SD-03	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	85	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 858.50	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,368.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
SD-04	Remove or Black Out Existing Paint Striping	LS	1	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 362.90	\$ 362.90	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
SD-05	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	7,400	\$ 3.20	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 24,346.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 23,680.00
SD-06	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate	SY	5,000	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 3,300.00
SD-07	Salvage and Reuse Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate	CY	175	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 918.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 20.20	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,025.00
SD-08	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	60	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 996.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,272.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00
SD-09	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Shouldering Type C-4)	SY	20	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 404.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
SD-10	Provide Medium Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	SY	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 3,787.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
SD-11	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Upper Layer	TON	1,400	\$ 67.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 69.99	\$ 97,986.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 91,770.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 94,500.00
SD-12	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	1,100	\$ 77.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 71.70	\$ 78,870.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 77,330.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 73.17	\$ 80,487.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 75,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00
SD-13	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Patch (4")	SY	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 69.99	\$ 4,199.40	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,650	\$ 50.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 48.10	\$ 79,365.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 72,600.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral (Lawrence Dr)	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 9" Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb (Lawrence Dr)	SY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 162.61	\$ 1,626.10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,460.00
SD-17	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	100	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 101.61	\$ 10,161.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
SD-18	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	250	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 92.06	\$ 23,015.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,250.00
SD-19	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	500	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 82.52	\$ 41,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
SD-20	Provide Concrete Flume	EA	2	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.25	\$ 1,060.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00
SD-21	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	3,350	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,517.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00
SD-22	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	500	\$ 8.60	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.48	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 4,150.00
SD-23	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 339.36	\$ 339.36	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
SD-24	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4" White	LF	300	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 22.01	\$ 6,603.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
SD-25	Pavement Marking (Handicap Symbol White) Epoxy	EA	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.59	\$ 371.18	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 516.00
SD-26	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	1,100	\$ 6.55	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 7,777.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00
SD-27	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Erosion Mat	SY	2,000	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 25,200.00
SD-28	Site Access Restoration-Regrade Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	1,300	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																			
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
SC-02	Erosion Bale Ditch Check (Southbridge Condos)	EA	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 227.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
SC-03	Sediment Erosion Control Logs	LF	220	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 2,666.40				